

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3451/2015**

S. HARJEET SINGH SETHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Grover, Advocate.

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS Defendants

Through: Mr. Rupesh Sharma, Advocate for D-1 & D-3.

CORAM: JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

ORDER

% **14.09.2016**

CS (OS) No.3451/2015

1. Since 13th September, 2016 was declared holiday on account Id-ul-Zuha the case is taken up today in terms of Notification No.2092/G-4/Genl./DHC dated 9th September, 2016.
2. Replication to written statement of Defendant No.1 be filed within four weeks. The cost of Rs.5,000/- as directed by the order dated 5th September 2016 of the Joint Registrar ('JR') not having been paid, the written statement of Defendant No. 3 is not taken on record.
3. List before the JR for completion of pleadings and admission and denial of documents on 15th December 2016.
4. List before Court on 15th March 2017 for framing of issues.

I.A. No.25838/2015 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC)

5. There has been no interim order thus far. There is no occasion to pass one at this stage. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

S. MURALIDHAR, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2016/hs