

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS)3451/2015**

**S HARJEET SINGH SETHI** ..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Adv. with  
plaintiff in person

versus

**HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS** ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Sarthak Katyal, Adv. for D-1  
D-2 & 4 are ex-parte

**File received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, learned Joint Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**07.02.2019**

At joint request, re-notify for PE before concerned learned Joint Registrar for date already fixed i.e. 08.02.2019.

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 07, 2019/cd**

