

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3451/2015

S HARJEET SINGH SETHI

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Grover and Mr. Aishwarya  
Anand, Advs.

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Sarthak Katyal, Adv. for D-1

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**11.02.2019**

Plaintiff is present in person.

It is jointly submitted that matter is pending before mediation cell for today itself and it is requested that matter is likely to be settled and it would take some time and it is requested that some long date may be given.

At joint request, re-notify for report on settlement / PE on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

At this stage, at joint request, re-notify for **31<sup>st</sup> July, 2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 11, 2019**

ms