



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3451/2015

S HARJEET SINGH SETHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarunesh Kumar & Mr.
Kashif Athar, Advs. (Mobile
No.9718354614 & e-mail ID
adv.tarun8@gmail.com)

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS Defendant

Through: Mr. Sarthak Katyal, Advs. for D-
1 & 3.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
17.01.2023

%

1. The case is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. The witness is present today.
2. Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 is not available today as he resides in USA and he will be available in the last weeks of April, 2023. Adjournment not opposed. Heard. The matter is adjourned.
3. At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **26th April, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 17, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any