



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3451/2015

S HARJEET SINGH SETHI Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kashif Athar, Adv.

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Sahni, Adv. for D-1 &
3 with D-1 in person (appeared
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

1. The case is at the stage of plaintiff's evidence. The witness is not present today.
2. Learned counsels for the parties jointly seek adjournment on the ground that settlement talks are going on between the parties.
3. At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify the matter for settlement, if any, failing which for plaintiff's evidence on **29th May, 2024**.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any