



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 3451/2015**
S HARJEET SINGH SETHI

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Tarunesh Kumar, Mr. Kashif
Athar & Mr. Faral Mirra, Advs.

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS

.....Defendant
Through: Mr. Amanpreet Singh, Adv. for D-1
& D-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
29.05.2024

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

CS(OS) 3451/2015

1. Ld. Counsel for the parties have submitted that settlement talks could not fructify.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment submitting that the witness plaintiff/ PW1 has not brought original documents. Not opposed.
3. Perusal of the file reveals that present matter has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 15th March, 2017.



4. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for case management and further directions on **10th July, 2024**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2024/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any