



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(7)+ **CS(OS) 3451/2015**

S HARJEET SINGH SETHIPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Tarunesh Kumar & Mr.Kashif
Athar, Advs.

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERSDefendants

Through: Mr.Jagjit Singh Sahni &
Mr.Amanpreet Singh, Advs. for
D1 & 3 alongwith D1.

(8) **TEST.CAS. 51/2016 & I.A. 17096/2019**

HARBEER SINGH SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr.Jagjit Singh Sahni &
Mr.Amanpreet Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Tarunesh Kumar & Mr.Kashif
Athar, Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **10.07.2024**

1. The learned counsels for the parties pray that the matter be placed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for recording of the evidence. The learned counsel for the plaintiff in CS(OS) 3451/2015 assures the Court that on the next date of hearing, the witness shall duly appear before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for recording of the evidence on the next date of hearing.

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 1st October, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 10, 2024/rv/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)