



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3451/2015

S HARJEET SINGH SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tarunesh Kumar & Mr.
Kashif Athar, Advs. (appeared
through VC)

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh Sahni, Mrs.
Gurpreet Kaur Sahni & Mr.
Amanpreet Singh Advs. for D-1
& 3 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

21.01.2026

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

**I.A.No.41085/2024 (under Order XVI Rule 1 (2) & Rule
6 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for summoning of
witnesses)**

1. As per office note, Mediation report received with report 'not settled'
2. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has not been re-filed by the non-applicant. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration qua the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 3451/2015



5. The matter is at the care of plaintiff's evidence.
6. As per office note, list of witnesses filed on behalf of the defendants has not been re-filed. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
7. At request, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on 12.05.2026.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 11:58 a.m.

At this stage, the matter has been taken up again as Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv. for the petitioner with petitioner in person has appeared. She is made acquainted with the proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 21, 2026/ab**