



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3451/2015

S HARJEET SINGH SETHI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Petitioner in person with Ms.
Aishani Datta, Adv. (appeared
through VC)

versus

HARBEER SINGH SETHI & OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh Sahni, Mrs.
Gurpreet Kaur Sahni & Mr.
Amanpreet Singh Advs. for D-1

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
12.05.2026

%

**I.A.No.41085/2024 (under Order XVI Rule 1 (2) & Rule
6 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for summoning of
witnesses)**

1. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has not been re-filed by the non-applicant. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks
3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and consideration qua the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 3451/2015

4. The matter is at the state of plaintiff's evidence.
5. As per office note, list of witnesses filed on behalf of



the defendants has not been re-filed. Let appropriate steps be taken to have the same placed on record.

6. It is jointly submitted by learned counsel for the parties that settlement talks are underway between the parties and there are good chances of settlement.
7. Accordingly, a joint request for adjournment is made.
8. Considering the ongoing settlement talks, the request is allowed.
9. List for report of settlement or, in the alternative, for plaintiff's evidence on **07.10.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 12, 2026/nk